appurtenances belonging thereto to HOLD the demised 

premises unto the Lessee for term of Five years from 

the 1
st
 Day of May, 2003 YIELDING AND PAYING 

therefor unto the, Lessor during the said term monthly 

and every month the monthly rent of Rs. 48000/- 

(Rupees Forty Eight Thousand only) Inclusive of all 

rates and taxes by equal monthly payments on or 

before the 7
th
 day of each and every month for the 

month immediately preceding. 

................................. 

4(f) If the Lessee shall be desirous of taking a new